
KERALA STATE ELEGTRICITY BOARD LIMITED
(lncorporated under the lndian Companies Act, 1956)

Office of the Executive Engineer, Transmission Division, Tirur,
11OkV Substation Compound, Tirur Post-Pookkayil Bazar, Malappuram Dist, Pin-676107
Phone :0494 2432430 FCT:9496010602 Mob.9446008385
E-MAIL :eetdtirur@gmail.com,
Reg. Office :Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004
Web. Site :www.kseb.in, CIN: uaotooKl2o11scco27424,GST lN:32AAECK2277NBr1

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

TENDER NOTICE No. TDT/E-Tender 8/2023 -24ll 5-03-24

The Executive Engineer Transmission Division Tirur (Kerala State Electricity Board Limited),
Kerala State, India (Phone:0494 2432430 FCT:9496010602, (Email - eetdtirur@gmail.com,) invites
Online Bids from well experienced and financially sound Contractors through E- Tendering for Work of
"Construction of Outside Cable Trenches cum Culvert in 110kV Substation,Ponnani. ". This tender is
being conducted in E - Tendering mode and the bid documents can be downloaded for ONLINE bidding
by the bidders, who has Digital Signature Certificates.

1. Tender No./ID TDT lE-T ender 8 12023 -24 I I 5 -03 -24

2.Tender ID 2024 KSEB 670236

3. Name of Work Construction of Outside Cable Trenches cum Culvert in
1 1 OkV Substation,Ponnani.

4. P.A.C Rs.34,96,707l- (without GST and TCS)
5. Earnest Money Deposit Rs.50,000/- Rs 55900 /- made as single

payment through internet
banking.6. Tender I)ocument Fees

Rs.5000+18%GST

(Rs 5900 inclusive of GST)
7. Tender Document available in the

site www.etenders. kerala.sov.in
X''rom 21.03.2024, 10.00 AM onwards

8. Bid Submission Start Date 22.03.2024, 10.00 AM onwards
9. Last Date and Time of Online

Submission of Tenders
30.03.2024, 5 PM

10. Bid Opening date 04.04.2024, 11.00 AM

11. Work Completion period 90 days

TERMS AI\D CONDITIONS

I. All communications shall be addressed to The Executive Engineer Transmission Division Tirur, 110kV
Substation Compound, Tirur Post-PookkayilBazar, Malappuram Dist, Pin-676107

II. All bidders participating in the tender should have a valid Digital Signature Certificate availed from an
approved Certifying Authority. All communications regarding the tender including queries if any shall
be done online at website http://etenders.kerala.gov.in

III. The bid documents and other details may be downloaded from the website
www.etenders.kerala.sov.in. The EMD of INR. 50000/-(Rupees Fifty Thousand only) and non-refundable
bid submission fee of Rs 5900-(Inclusive of GST @ lS"/")i.e., a total of INR. 55900/-(Rupees Fifty Five
Thousand Nine Hundred only)shall be remitted on line through intemet banking . Bidder should
ensure that bid submission fees and EMD are remitted as one sinsle transaction and not
separate. Separate or split remittance for bid submission fee and EMD shall be treated as invalid
transactions. The online payment may be exercised at least 48 hours before the closing date of the bid
to ensure that payment towards tender document fee and EMD are credited and a confirmation is
reflected in the e-procurement system.

IV. The offers shall be submitted in single Bid system. All Bid documents are to be submitted online and
in the designated covers/envelops on the above website. Bid shall be accepted only through online
mode in the website and no manual submission shall be entertained.

V. The scanned copies of EMD, all agreements executed in Kerala Govt. Stamp Paper worth Rs. 200/- in



each and all certificates/documents mentioned elsewhere in the bid documents are to be attached alor-rg '
with the bid through online. The bid will be opened online at the office The Executive Engineer
Transmission Division Tirur, l lOkV Substation Compound, Tirur Post-PookkayilBazar, Malappuram
Dist, Pin-676107 on the date and time mentioned above or modified and communicated through
corrigendum.

VI. Originals of all Agreements in Stamp Paper and other documents, enclosed in a sealed envelope
indicating E - Tender No. (E-TENDER) Tender Noz TDTI E-Tender 812023-24115-03-24,shall be
submitted to the The Executive Engineer Transmission Division Tirur, l l0kv Substation Compound,
Tirur Post-Pookkayil Bazar, Malappuram Dist, Pin-676107 immediately within bid opening date.

VII. After evaluation of the bid the successful bidder shall execute an agreement in the form
prescribed by KSEBL for the due fulfillment of the contract within the period to be specified in the
Work Order and shall furnish Security Deposit equal to 5o/o of the contract value before signing the
agreement. Tenderers shotild be prepared to accept orders subject to an indemnity clause for
forfeiture of security deposit in the event of default or failure to execute work within the stipulated

, period.

VIII. The rate quoted shall remain firm for four months from the date of opening of bid. The rate
should be quoted as per format given in the E - Tender portal.

IX. A11 other existing conditions related to the tenders of KSEB Ltd will be applicable to this E - Tender
also. The bidding authority reserves the right to modifr/cancel any or all bids without assigning any
reasons.

X. More details about the E - Tendering procedure are available from Kerala State IT Mission, E-
Government PMU & Help desk on all working days from 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM. Address and
phone numbers "::::,^';;,Y;:lT#::7",ii,"""|lX;,, 

rrcasury Buitdins, uppatam Road, statue,
Thiruv an anth apuram.(Ph: 047 l- 257 7 088, 257 7 188, 257 7 388')

Kerala IT Mission, E- Government Procurement Support centre, Info Park Technologt centre, 18 C,

Sector E hall, JNI Stadium, Kaloor, Ernaleulam (Ph: 0484 - 2336006, 2332262)

Kerala IT Mission, E- Government Procurement Support centre, Irt Floor, Civil Station, Collectorate,
Kannur 0497 -27 647 88, 0497 -2 7 64 I 88

Xr Further detai,; :;'{;{;';::-;:';;:;':;K:::::;"'1,,*i,,"", rransmission Division rirur,
110kV Substation Compound, Tirur Post-Pookkayil Bazax, Malappuram Dist, Pin-676107 6(Phone:
0494 2432430 FCT: 9496010602, (Email - eetdtirur@gmail.com,) and the technical queries
related to this tender can be'had from the office of thJ Assistant Executive Engineer,Civil Sub
Division ,Malappuram ,Munduparambu PO Pin 676509 ,ph No 6238657565,emai1 id
csdkseb@gmail.com

XII. All the Tenderers must have PAN Card. KSEB Ltd will not be responsible for any errors like
missing of schedule data while downloading by the bidder/non receipt of documents/delay if any.

XIII. PAC will be assessed exclusive of GST and TCS

XIV. The Bidders having GST Registration is eligible to participate in the tender as the PAC of
this work is more than 20 Lakhs as per board Circular dated 02-02-20L8. Those bidders not
comply with the above conditions will be summarily rejected.

XV.The bidder should have adequate financial and technical resources as well as infrastructures facilities
readily available with him to undertake this work. The decision of the bidding authority will be final
in acceptance of the bid if this condition is not complied with.

XVI. The bidders participating in tender shall have sufficient experience in executing similar works
with at least single work value l0lakhs earlier. The bidder should submit the proof of work
experience in Civil works along with the Tender such as copy of work order/agreement copy etc
pertaining to previous history of successful completion of the similar works .Those failed to submit
the proof of experience as mentioned above along with Tender will be summonly rejected from
Tender in the technical evaluation itself.



. XVII. After Technical & financial evaluation ,the successful bidder shall execute an agreement in the
form prescribed by KSEBL for the fulfillment of contract within the period to be specified in the

' work order and shall fumish security deposit equal to 3 Yo of PAC before signing the agreement.

XVIII. All other existing conditions related to the Tenders of KSEBL will be applicable to this E Tender
also .The bidding authority reserves the right to modiff/cancel any or all bids without assigning any
reasons .

XIX. KSEBL will not be responsible for any elrors like missing of schedule data while downloading the
bidder/non receipt of documents/delauy if any.

Transmission Division Tirur


